

FOR RELEASE ON 3rd MAY 2016

Fisnar Europe launch new series of tip alignment modules

Fisnar Europe, leading manufacturer of fluid dispensing systems and equipment, is pleased to announce the launch of its new series of tip alignment modules.

Designed for dispensing applications requiring dispense tip changes that could alter the fluid dispense position, the TA series from Fisnar Europe adds to the manufacturer's existing range of robotic accessories.



Robotic accessories are designed to facilitate the smooth operation of a robot and in turn, simplify the user's process.

With the tip alignment module installed, users simply need to run the tip alignment function to automatically offset the program, meaning that as soon as a new tip is attached, the robot will immediately detect if it is in a different position and alter itself accordingly.

The tip alignment function is also an easy fix to problems the user might face when changing a barrel or cartridge, or if the tip has become bent and is not going to the correct location. Another benefit of the tip alignment module, is that being a plug-and-play device, it can be easily installed and operated by manufacturing staff untrained in robotics programming.

There are three types of tip alignment module available:

TA4000N: F4000 & F5200 Series - Tip Alignment TA9000N: F9000 & F8000 Series - Tip Alignment TA7000N: F7000 Series - Tip Alignment

Learn more about the TA Series and other dispensing robot accessories on the Fisnar Europe <u>website</u>. To make an enquiry about this product, please email <u>infoeurope@fisnar.com</u>

About Fisnar Europe

Fisnar Europe is an international manufacturer of fluid dispensing systems and equipment for all industries. Fisnar Europe offer a large selection of dispensing products including industrial robots, liquid dispensers, dispensing valves, peristaltic pumps, spray valves, syringe barrels and consumables including dispensing needles and dispensing tips, syringe barrels and dispensing cartridges.

To learn more visit the Fisnar Europe website: <u>www.fisnareurope.co.uk</u>

Media Contact

Michelle Duncan Marketing Officer - Fisnar Europe <u>mduncan@fisnar.com</u> +44 (0) 1355 577 223